Operating Instructions
for
Rotating Vane Flow Meter
Model: DFT
DFT
page 2  DFT K02/0316
1. Contents
1.  Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

  DFT
DFT K02/0316  page 13
12. Order Codes
Order Details (Example: DFT-1101 G2 F400)
Measuring range
[L/min]
Model Connection
female thread Brass housing
ceramic axle
PTFE housing
ceramic axle
Brass housing
sapphire axle
PTFE housing
sapphire axle
0.1 - 0.5
0.2 - 2.0
0.5 - 7
1 - 16
DFT-1101..
DFT-1103..
DFT-1107..
DFT-1116..
DFT-1301..
DFT-1303..
DFT-1307..
DFT-1316..
DFT-1601..
DFT-1603..
DFT-1607..
DFT-1616..
DFT-1801..
DFT-1803..
DFT-1807..
DFT-1816..
..G2.. = G 1/4
..G4.. = G 1/2
..N2.. = 1/4 NPT
..N4.. = 1/2 NPT
2-36 DFT-1136.. DFT-1336.. DFT-1636.. DFT-1836..
..G4.. = G 1/2
..G5.. = G 3/4
..N4.. = 1/2 NPT
..N5.. = 3/4 NPT
3-60 DFT-1160.. DFT-1360.. DFT-1660.. DFT-1860..
..G5.. = G 3/4
..N5.. = 3/4 NPT
Evaluating electronics
OEM frequency output (OEM)
...0000 = NPN, connector DIN 43 650
Frequency output
...F400 = PNP, connector DIN 43 650
...F490 = PNP, connector DIN 43 650, frequency divider 0.25...2
Analogue output
...L403 = connector DIN 43 650, 0 - 20 mA, 3-wire
...L443 = connector DIn 43 650, 4 - 20 mA, 3-wire
..L442 = connector DIN 43 650, 4 - 20 mA, 2-wire
MA electronics with analogue output
Electronic type Auxiliary power Analogue output
                   ..MK.. = 1.5 m cable connection
                   ..MS.. = connector
                   ..MG.. = connector and mating connector
..0.. = 230 VAC
                 ..1.. = 110 VAC
                 ..2.. = 24 VAC
                 ..3.. = 24 VDC
              ..0 = 0 - 20 mA
              ..4 = 4 - 20 mA
              ..1 = 0 - 10 V
MA electronics with analogue output
Electronic type Auxiliary power Analogue output
                   ..WK.. = 1.5 m cable connection